1 Public Information     © onsemi 2022Public Information     © onsemi 2022
SiC-Based High-Density 1.0-11.0KW-30KW
Totem Pole PFC and LLC based Industrial Charger Solutions
Prasad Paruchuri
2 Confidential     © onsemi 2021
Typical Applications by Li-ion Battery Packs
Li
-io

BC
Battery D
ischarge
Sm
art R
elay (BD
U
)
PTC
 H
eater
Aux. D
C
/D
C
650 / 30 1.6/5 FS4 full AFGB30T65SQDN V V V
650 / 40 1.6/7 FS4 full AFGB40T65SQDN AFGHL40T65SQD V V V
650 / 40 1.6/7 FS4 n/a AFGHL40T65SQ V V V
650 / 50 1.6/9 FS4 half AFGHL50T65SQD V V V
650 / 50 1.6/9 FS4 n/a AFGHL50T65SQ V V V
650 / 50 1.6/5 FS4 SiC AFGHL50T65SQDC V V
650 / 50 1.4/5.8 FS4 half AFGBG50T65LQD V V
650 / 70 1.6/13.8 FS4 SiC AFGBG70T65SQDC V V
650 / 70 1.6/15.8 FS4 n/a AFGBG70T65SQ V V
650 / 75 1.6/15 FS4 half AFGHL75T65SQD V V V
650 / 75 1.6/15 FS4 full AFGHL75T65SQDT V V V
650 / 75 1.6/14.8 FS4 SiC AFGHL75T65SQDC V V
650/50 1.6/TBD FS7 SIC AFGBG50T65SWDC V
650V IGBT lineup for OBC/HV-DCDC
Hybrid
Hybrid

FCPF190N65S3R0L FCHD190N65S3R0
250/260mΩ FCD260N65S3 FCB260N65S3 FCMT250N65S3 FCP260N65S3 FCPF250N65S3L1
FCPF250N65S3R0L
360mΩ FCD360N65S3R0
FCU360N65S3R0 FCMT360N65S3 FCP360N65S3R0 FCPF360N65S3R0L
600mΩ FCD600N65S3R0
FCU600N65S3R0 FCP600N65S3R0 FCPF600N65S3R0L
43 Public Information     © onsemi 2022
650V SUPERFET® III FRFET®
• H: TO-247AB, HD: TO-247AD
• 4L : TO247-4L
• HF : High efficiency FRFET
• Z : Zener diode b/w Gate and Source
PKG D2PAK Power88 TOLL TO-220 TO-220F TO-247 TO-247-4L
RDS(on)
27mΩ NTH027N65S3F
NTHL027N65S3HF NTH4L027N65S3F
33mΩ NTHL033N65S3HF
40mΩ
NTHL040N65S3F
NTHL040N65S3HF
NTHLD040N65S3HF
NTH4L040N65S3F
50mΩ NTHL050N65S3HF
65mΩ NTHL065N65S3F
NTHL065N65S3HF
82mΩ NTB082N65S3F NTBL082N65S3HF NTP082N65S3F
NTP082N65S3HF NTPF082N65S3F NTHL082N65S3F
NTHL082N65S3HF
90 / 95mΩ NTB095N65S3HF NTMT090N65S3HF NTP095N65S3HF NTHL095N65S3HF
110mΩ NTB110N65S3HF NTMT110N65S3HF NTP110N65S3HF NTPF110N65S3HF NTHL110N65S3F
150mΩ NTB150N65S3HF NTMT150N65S3HF NTP150N65S3HF NTPF150N65S3HF
190mΩ NTB190N65S3HF NTMT190N65S3HF NTP190N65S3HF NTPF190N65S3HF NTHL190N65S3HF
44 Public Information     © onsemi 2022
800V SUPERFET® III Easy Drive
• A
PKG DPAK TO-220 TO-220F
RDS(on) / ID / Qg
360mΩ / 13.5A / 20.0nC NTD360N80S3Z NTP360N80S3Z NTPF360N80S3Z
450mΩ / 11.1A / 16.3nC NTPF450N80S3Z
600mΩ / 8.5A / 12.3nC NTD600N80S3Z NTPF600N80S3Z
• Z : Zener diode b/w Gate and Source
45 Public Information     © onsemi 2022Public Information     © onsemi 202245
600V SUPERFET® V MOSFET Line up
Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
DONE
46 Public Information     © onsemi 2022
600V SUPERFET® V FAST
PKG Power88 TOLL TO-220 TO-220F TO-247 TO-247-4L
RDS(on)
17mΩ NTHL017N60S5H
41mΩ NTHL041N60S5H NTH4LN041N60S5H
48/51mΩ NTBL048N60S5H
61mΩ NTMT061N60S5H NTBL061N60S5H NTHL061N60S5H NTH4LN061N60S5H
80mΩ NTBL080N60S5H
100mΩ NTMT100N60S5H NTBL100N60S5H NTPF100N60S5H
(it will be EOL)
125mΩ NTMT125N60S5H NTBL125N60S5H NTP125N60S5H
150/165mΩ NTBL150N60S5H
185mΩ NTMT185N60S5H NTP185N60S5H NTHL185N60S5H
Released
In Development
(Sample / Release Date)
47 Public Information     © onsemi 2022
600V SUPERFET® V FRFET® - Planning stage
PKG Power88 TOLL TO-220 TO-247
RDS(on)
19mΩ NTHL019N60S5F
24mΩ
40mΩ
50mΩ
61mΩ NTMT061N60S5F
70mΩ
105mΩ
125mΩ NTP125N60S5FZ
Released
In Development
(Sample / Release Date)
48 Public Information     © onsemi 2022
600V SUPERFET® V Easy Drive
• A PKG DPAK Power88 TO-220 TO-247
RDS(on)
80mΩ NTMT080N60S5
99mΩ NTHL099N60S5
120mΩ NTHL120N60S5Z
199mΩ
280mΩ NTD280N60S5Z   NTMT280N60S5Z
Released
In Development

Solder pins
With TIM/no TIM
54 Public Information     © onsemi 2022
1200V M3S SiC MOSFET 2-PACK Modules in F1 Package
Features Benefits Block Diagram
Specifications
ApplicationsPackage
• Solar Inverter
• UPS
• Energy Storage
End products
• Industrial Applications
Product Description Configuration
NXH008P120M3F1 Half Bridge 2-PACK 1200V 8mohm SiC MOSFET module Press-fit pins
TIM optionNXH010P120M3F1 Half Bridge 2-PACK 1200V 10mohm SiC MOSFET module
NXH015P120M3F1 Half Bridge 2-PACK 1200V 15mohm SiC MOSFET module
NXH030P120M3F1 Half Bridge 2-PACK 1200V 30mohm SiC MOSFET module
• Optimized switching performance with M3S
technology
• Easy to drive with negative gate voltages
• Industry Standard Pinout

End products
• Industrial Applications
• Optimized switching performance with M3S
technology
• Easy to drive with negative gate voltages
• Industry Standard Pinout
• M3S SiC MOSFET planar technology with 15V-18V
   drive
• 15mohm and 30mohm 1200V modules
• thermistor
• Press-fit pins
• Works well with standard NCD5700x driver
solutions from onsemi
F1
Product Description Configuration
NXH015F120M3F1 Full Bridge 4-PACK 1200V 15mohm SiC MOSFET module Press-fit pins
TIM optionNXH030F120M3F1 Full Bridge 4-PACK 1200V 30mohm SiC MOSFET module
* Under development
G3
S3

(15,16)
59 Public Information     © onsemi 2022
SiC MOSFET 6-PACK Modules in F1 Package
Features Benefits Block Diagram
Specifications
• Optimized switching performance with M3S
• Industry leading low Rdson 6 PACK
• Easy to drive with negative gate voltages
• M3S SiC MOSFET planar technology; 15V-18V drive
• 10mohm 650V module
• 22, 30mohm 1200V modules
• Press-fit pins and TIM
• Works well with standard NCD5700x driver
solutions from onsemi
Product Description Configuration
NXH010S065M3F1* 6-PACK 650V 10mohm SiC MOSFET module
Press-fit pins
TIM option
NXH022S120M3F1* 6-PACK 1200V 22mohm SiC MOSFET module
NXH030S120M3F1* 6-PACK 1200V 30mohm SiC MOSFET module
ApplicationsPackage
• Solar Inverter
• EV-C
• UPS

Specific claims for the invention can be articulated.
71 Public Information     © onsemi 2023Public Information     © onsemi 202371
SiC MOSFET Portfolio
72 Public Information     © onsemi 202472
BVdss
(V)
RDS(ON)
(mΩ)
Typical
@Vgs:15V
RDS(ON)
(mΩ)
Typical
@Vgs:18V
TO-247-3L TO-247-4L D2PAK-7L TOLL Power88
750 18 13.5 NVH4L018N075SC1
NTH4L018N075SC1
650
15 12 NVHL015N065SC1
NTHL015N065SC1
NVH4L015N065SC1
NTH4L015N065SC1
NVBG015N065SC1
NTBG015N065SC1
25 19 NVHL025N065SC1
NTHL025N065SC1
NVH4L025N065SC1
NTH4L025N065SC1
NVBG025N065SC1
NTBG025N065SC1
45 33 NVHL045N065SC1
NTHL045N065SC1
NVH4L045N065SC1
NTH4L045N065SC1
NVBG045N065SC1
NTBG045N065SC1 NTBL045N065SC1 NTMT045N065SC1
60 44 NVHL060N065SC1
NTHL060N065SC1
NVH4L060N065SC1
NTH4L060N065SC1
NVBG060N065SC1
NTBG060N065SC1 NTBL060N065SC1
75 57 NVHL075N065SC1
NTHL075N065SC1
NVH4L075N065SC1
NTH4L075N065SC1 NVBG075N065SC1 NTBL075N065SC1
95 78 NVH4L095N065SC1
NTH4L095N065SC1 NVBG095N065SC1
650V & 750V SiC MOSFETs – M2 Family
Automotive grade uses “NV”, Industrial grade uses “NT”
73 Public Information     © onsemi 202473
RDS(ON) (mΩ)
Typical
@Vgs:18V
TO-247-3L TO-247-4L D2PAK-7L TOLL BPAK
( Top Cool SMD PKG )
8 NTHL008N065M3S NTH4L008N065M3S NTBG008N065M3S NTTC008N065M3S
12 NTHL012N065M3S
( Available / Nov ’24 )
NVH4L012N065M3S
NTH4L012N065M3S
( Available / Nov ’24 )
NVBG012N065M3S
NTBG012N065M3S
( Available / Nov ’24 )
NTBL012N065M3S
( Available / Q2 ’25 )
NVTC012N065M3S
NTTC012N065M3S
( Jul ’24 / Q2 ’25 )
16 NTHL016N065M3S
( Available / Nov ’24 )
NVH4L016N065M3S
NTH4L016N065M3S
( Available / Nov ’24 )
NVBG016N065M3S
NTBG016N065M3S
( Available / Nov ’24 )
NTBL016N065M3S
( Available / Q2 ’25 )
NVTC016N065M3S
NTTC016N065M3S
( Aug ’24 / Q2 ’25 )
23 NVHL023N065M3S
NTHL023N065M3S
NVH4L023N065M3S
NTH4L023N065M3S
NVBG023N065M3S
NTBG023N065M3S
NTBL023N065M3S
( Available / Aug ’24 )
NVTC023N065M3S
NTTC023N065M3S
( Jul ’24 / Q2 ’25 )
32 NTHL032N065M3S
( Available / Jul ’24 )
NVH4L032N065M3S
NTH4L032N065M3S
( Available / Jul ’24 )
NVBG032N065M3S
NTBG032N065M3S
( Available / Jul ’24 )
NTBL032N065M3S
( Available / Aug ’24 )
NVTC032N065M3S
NTTC032N065M3S
( Aug ’24 / Q2 ’25 )
650V SiC MOSFETs – M3 Family Released
In Development
( Sample / Release Date )
In PlanAutomotive grade uses “NV”, Industrial grade uses “NT”
74 Public Information     © onsemi 202474
750V SiC MOSFETs – M3 Family
RDS(ON) (mΩ)
Typical
@Vgs:18V
TO-247-4L D2PAK-7L BPAK
( Top Cool SMD PKG )
8 NTH4L008N075M3E NTBG008N075M3E NTTC008N075M3E
10 NTH4L010N075M3E NTBG010N075M3E NTTC010N075M3E
13 NTH4L013N075M3E NTBG013N075M3E NTTC013N075M3E
Industrial grade uses “NT”
In Plan
75 Public Information     © onsemi 202475
1200V SiC MOSFETs – M3 Family
RDS(ON) (mΩ)
Typical
@Vgs:18V
TO-247-3L TO-247-4L D2PAK-7L BPAK
( Top Cool SMD PKG ) Die
13 NTH4L013N120M3S NTCR013N120M3S
14 NTH4L014N120M3P NTBG014N120M3P
22 NTHL022N120M3S NVH4L022N120M3S
NTH4L022N120M3S
NVBG022N120M3S
NTBG022N120M3S
NVTC022N120M3S
NTTC022N120M3S
( Available / Dec ’24 )
29 NTHL030N120M3S NVH4L030N120M3S
NTH4L030N120M3S
NVBG030N120M3S
NTBG030N120M3S
NVTC030N120M3S
NTTC030N120M3S
( Available / Dec ’24 )
40 NTHL040N120M3S NVH4L040N120M3S
NTH4L040N120M3S
NVBG040N120M3S
NTBG040N120M3S
NVTC040N120M3S

BPAK, Top Cool SMD PKG: Introduction
ST’s HU3PAK BPAK
Same footprint and
package thickness.
Pin-to-Pin compatible
POD Option# Top view Side view Angle view
Top Cool
solder DA +
solder clip
78 Public Information     © onsemi 202478
1700V SiC MOSFETs – M1 Family
RDS(ON) (mΩ)
Typical
@Vgs:20V
TO-247-3L TO-247-4L D2PAK-7L
28 NTH4L028N170M1 NTBG028N170M1
1000 NTHL1000N170M1 NTBG1000N170M1
79 Public Information     © onsemi 202479
1200V SiC MOSFETs – M4 Family
RDS(ON) (mΩ)
Typical
@Vgs:18V
Premium TO-247-4L Premium D2PAK-7L BPAK
( Top Cool SMD PKG )
7 NTH4L007N120M4S NTBG007N120M4S NTTC007N120M4S
8 NTH4L008N120M4T NTBG008N120M4T NTTC008N120M4T
9 NTH4L009N120M4S NTBG009N120M4S NTTC009N120M4S
13 NTH4L013N120M4S NTBG013N120M4S NTTC013N120M4S
18 NTH4L018N120M4S NTBG018N120M4S NTTC018N120M4S
25 NTH4L025N120M4S NTBG025N120M4S NTTC025N120M4S
36 NTH4L036N120M4S NTBG036N120M4S NTTC036N120M4S
41 NTH4L041N120M4S NTBG041N120M4S NTTC041N120M4S
Industrial grade uses “NT”
In Plan
80 Public Information     © onsemi 202480
N T HL 025 N